© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 12
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life
Announcement for the
Cisco C3850 Fiber SKUs
Product End-of-Life Notice
Cisco public
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 12
Contents

3850 48 Port 10G
Fiber Switch IP Base
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9500-48Y4C -
C1-WSC3850-48XS-
S
Cisco ONE Catalyst
3850 48 Port 10G
Fiber Switch IP Base
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9500-48Y4C -
C3850-12S-E++ Catalyst 3850 12 Port
GE SFP IP Services
TAA
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9300-24S -
C3850-12S-S++ Catalyst 3850 12 Port
GE SFP IP Base TAA
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9300-24S -
C3850-12XS-E++ Catalyst 3850 12 Port
10G Fiber Switch IP
Services TAA
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9300X-12Y -
C3850-12XS-S++ Catalyst 3850 12 Port
10G Fiber Switch IP
Base TAA
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9300X-12Y -
C3850-16XS-S++ Cisco Catalyst 3850 16
Port 10G Fiber Switch
IP Base TAA
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9300X-12Y -
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 5 of 12
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
C3850-24S-E++ Catalyst 3850 24 Port
GE SFP IP Services
TAA
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9300-24S -
C3850-24S-S++ Catalyst 3850 24 Port
GE SFP IP Base TAA
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9300-24S -
C3850-24XS-E++ Catalyst 3850 24 Port
10G Fiber Switch IP
Services TAA
C9300X-24Y Catalyst 9300X
24x25G Fiber Ports,
Base Switch
-
C3850-24XS-S++ Catalyst 3850 24 Port
10G Fiber Switch IP
Base TAA
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9300-24S -
C3850-32XS-E++ Cisco Catalyst 3850 32
Port 10G Fiber Switch
IP Services TAA
C9300X-24Y Catalyst 9300X
24x25G Fiber Ports,
Base Switch
-
C3850-32XS-S++ Cisco Catalyst 3850 32
Port 10G Fiber Switch
IP Base TAA
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9300X-24Y -
C3850-48XS-E++ Catalyst 3850 48 Port
10G Fiber Switch IP
Services TAA
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9500-48Y4C -
C3850-48XS-F-E++ Catalyst 3850 48 Port
10G Fiber Switch IP
Services TAA
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9500-48Y4C -
C3850-48XS-F-S++ Catalyst 3850 48 Port
10G Fiber Switch IP
Base TAA
C9500-48Y4C Catalyst 9500 Base PID -
C3850-48XS-S++ Catalyst 3850 48 Port
10G Fiber Switch IP
Base TAA
C9500-48Y4C Catalyst 9500 Base PID -
C3850-4PT-KIT= Cisco Catalyst 3850 4

- -
NAL-3850-48XS-F-S NAL PID for 3850
switch
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
NAL-3850-48XS-S NAL PID for 3850
switch
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
PWR-C1-1100WAC 1100W AC Config 1
Power Supply
PWR-C1-1100WAC-P 1100W AC 80+
platinum Config 1
Power Supply
-
PWR-C1-1100WAC/2 1100W AC Config 1
Secondary Power
Supply
PWR-C1-1100WAC-
P/2
1100W AC 80+
platinum Config 1
Secondary Power
Supply
-
PWR-C1-1100WAC= 1100W AC Config 1
Power Supply
PWR-C1-1100WAC-
P=
1100W AC 80+
platinum Config 1
Power Supply Spare
-
PWR-C1-350WAC 350W AC Config 1
Power Supply
PWR-C1-350WAC-P 350W AC 80+ platinum
Config 1 Power Supply
-
PWR-C1-350WAC/2 350W AC Config 1
SecondaryPower
Supply
PWR-C1-350WAC-
P/2
350W AC 80+ platinum
Config 1 Secondary
Power Supply
-
PWR-C1-350WAC= 350W AC Config 1
Power Supply
PWR-C1-350WAC-P= 350W AC 80+ platinum
Config 1 Power Supply
Spare
-
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 9 of 12
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
PWR-C1-440WDC 440W DC Config 1
Power Supply
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
PWR-C1-440WDC/2 440W DC Config 1
secondary Power
Supply
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
PWR-C1-440WDC= 440W DC Config 1
Power Supply
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
PWR-C1-715WAC 715W AC Config 1
Power Supply
PWR-C1-715WAC-P 715W AC 80+ platinum
Config 1 Power Supply
-
PWR-C1-715WAC/2 715W AC Config 1
Secondary Power
Supply
PWR-C1-715WAC-
P/2
715W AC 80+ platinum
Config 1
SecondaryPower
Supply
-
PWR-C1-715WAC= 715W AC Config 1
Power Supply
PWR-C1-715WAC-P= 715W AC 80+ platinum
Config 1 Power Supply
Spare
-
PWR-C3-750WAC-F 750W AC Config 3
Power Supply back to
front cooling
There is currently no
replacement product

Supply back to front
cool
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
PWR-C3-750WAC-F= 750W AC Config 3
Power Supply back to
front cooling spare
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
PWR-C3-750WAC-R 750W AC Config 3
Power Supply front to
back cooling
There is currently no
replacement product

Supply front to back
cool
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
PWR-C3-750WAC-R= 750W AC Config 3
Power Supply front to
back cooling spare
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
PWR-C3-750WDC-F 750W DC Config 3 There is currently no - -
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 10 of 12
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product

Supply back to front
cool
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
PWR-C3-750WDC-F= 750W DC Config 3
Power Supply back to
front cooling spare
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
PWR-C3-750WDC-R 750W DC Config 3
Power Supply front to
back cooling
There is currently no
replacement product

There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
WS-C3750X-24-
FXBDL
Catalyst 3750X 24 GE
SFP IPB 100BaseFX
Bundle
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
WS-C3850-12S-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 12
Port GE SFP IP
Services
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9300-24S -
WS-C3850-12S-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 12
Port GE SFP IP Base
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9300-24S -
WS-C3850-12XS-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 12
Port 10G Fiber Switch
IP Services
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9300X-12Y -
WS-C3850-12XS-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 12
Port 10G Fiber Switch
IP Base
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9300X-12Y -
WS-C3850-16XS-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 16
Port 10G Fiber Switch
IP Services
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9300X-12Y -
WS-C3850-16XS-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 16
Port 10G Fiber Switch
IP Base
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9300X-12Y -
WS-C3850-24S-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 See Product Migration C9300-24S -
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 11 of 12
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
Port GE SFP IP
Services
Options section for
details.
WS-C3850-24S-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 24
Port GE SFP IP Base
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9300-24S -
WS-C3850-24XS-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 24
Port 10G Fiber Switch
IP Services
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9300X-24Y -
WS-C3850-24XS-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 24
Port 10G Fiber Switch
IP Base
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9300X-24Y -
WS-C3850-32XS-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 32
Port 10G Fiber Switch
IP Services
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9300X-24Y -
WS-C3850-32XS-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 32
Port 10G Fiber Switch
IP Base
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9300X-24Y -
WS-C3850-48XS-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 48
Port 10G Fiber Switch
IP Services
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9500-48Y4C -
WS-C3850-48XS-F-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 48
Port 10G Fiber Switch
IP Services
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9500-48Y4C -
WS-C3850-48XS-F-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 48
Port 10G Fiber Switch
IP Base
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
C9500-48Y4C -
WS-C3850-48XS-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 48
Port 10G Fiber Switch
IP Base
See Product Migration
Options section for